
 

 
 
 

 

 
 
February 5 Roles & Responsibilities of Board Members/Effective Meetings 

 February 12 Fiscal Responsibilities, Fundraising and Legal and Ethical Issues 
 February 19 Understanding Fellow Board Members/Conflict Resolution  
 February 26 Strategic Planning  
 
 
All 2019 sessions will be from 6 - 8 p.m. and will be conducted through a “high tech/high touch” 
approach at K-State Research and Extension offices across the state for interactive participation! 
 
Registration Fee: Contact the extension office hosting the site you want to attend.  Each 
registration buys a seat which can be rotated by participants! 
 
The Board Leadership Series provides an opportunity to give community-based boards — 
elected, appointed, or recognized by local units of government — affordable training necessary to 
be most effective and efficient with their responsibilities. 
 
Registration deadline will be final January 10, 2019. To register at one of the host sites contact:  
 

• Colby: Sheryl Carson, scarson@ksu.edu (785) 460-4582 
• Elkhart: Crystal Bashford, cbashfor@ksu.edu (620) 697-2558 
• Great Bend: Donna Krug, dkrug@ksu.edu (620) 793-1910 
• Pittsburg: Amanda Marney amarney@ksu.edu (620) 724-8233  
• Ottawa: Fran Richmond, frichmon@ksu.edu (785) 828-4438 
• Meadowlark District: David Key, dkey@ksu.edu (785) 336-2184 
• Hugoton: Nancy Honig, nhonig@ksu.edu (620) 544-4359 
• Kansas City: Bruce Chladny, bchladny@ksu.edu (913) 299-9300 
• Olathe: Tara Markley, tmarkley@ksu.edu (913) 715-7000 
• Salina: Carl Garten, cgarten@ksu.edu (785) 309-5850  
• Washington: John Forshee, jforshee@ksu.edu (785) 325-2121 
• Topeka: Shawnee County; Cindy Evans, cevans@ksu.edu  (785) 232-0062 

 
 
 
Kansas State University, County Extension Councils, Extension Districts, and U.S. Department of 
Agriculture Cooperating.  K-State Research and Extension is an equal opportunity provider and employer, 
and is committed to making its services, activities and programs accessible to all participants.  If you have 
special requirements due to physical, vision, or hearing disability or a dietary restriction please contact your 
local extension office. 
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